GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1730
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013

ESIHOSPITALS
Antony Shri Anto;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Employees State Insurance (ESI) hospitals presently functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to establish more ESI Hospitals in the country particularly in the States of Madhya
Pradesh, Kerala and Gujarat; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said hospitals are likely to be established and the funds allocated in this
regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIKODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a): A total of 151 Employees State Insurance (ESI) Hospitals are presently functioning in the country. State-wise details of these
hospitals is at Annex-I

(b) & (c): Details of new Employees State Insurance Corporation Hospitals approved by the ESI Corporation in the country alongwith
present status and funds allocated in this regard is at Annex-II.
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